Exhibit C. Moseley South Site 2014 Tax Assessment

Pointe Coupee
Current Assessment Listing

NOTE: The current assessment listing information you are accessing is subject to
change and should be verified by contacting our office at 225-638-7077

Parcel#
00305516

Primary Owner

ROBERTS, GEORGE P. & ROBERTS, BRENDA B. TRUSTEES OF

Mailing Address
17463 EMPRESS DRIVE

GREENWELL SPRINGS LA 70739

Ward
05

Type
Real Estate

Legal

77.94 ACRES: TRACT 2-2-B, CUNNINGHAM SURVEY, BEING A PORT. OF GREEN ACRES FARM, SECS.

6,8,9,10,12,13 & 41,

T4S R11E, BOUNDED N-TR. 2-1-B, S-TR. 1N, E-CENTERLINE OF HWY 981, W-CENTERLN. OF 60 FT. SERVITUDE;

MAP

BOOK 5, MAP NO. 182; CB 555, E-073; CB 557, E-004 & E-005

Physical Address

Parcel Items

Property Class Assessed Value Units Homestead
AG. LAND 2 2,190 77.94 0
TOTAL 2,190 77.94 (1}
Deeds

Deed# Type Date Amount Book Page

557, 4,5 Trust 8/26/2009 0.00 557 4,5

555, 73 Donation 8/26/2009 0.00 555 73
Ownership History

Homestead? Name Primary? From To

NO ROBERTS, GEORGE & BRENDA LIVING TRUST (THE) NO 8/26/2009

NO ROBERTS, GEORGE P. & ROBERTS, BRENDA B. TRUSTEES OF YES 8/26/2009

NO ROBERTS, GEORGE P

YES 3/20/2002 8/26/2009
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Locations

Subdivision Block

NO SUB

PARISH

Millage

ATCHAFALAYA LEVEE DISTRICT
FIRE DISTRICT 5

LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT
LIBRARY MAINTENANCE TAX
PARISH ASSESSMENT DISTRICT
PARISH TAX

PARISH WIDE SCHOOL
SPECIAL PARISH WIDE SCHOOL
TOTALS

Lot Section

Mills
4.0400
5.0000

15.3900
4.0300
2.6500
3.4200
4.5400

11.9600

51.0300

Township

Taxpayer Tax
8.85

10.95

33.70

8.83

5.80

7.49

9.94

26.19

111.75

Range

Tract

Homestead Tax
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



Pointe Coupee

Current Assessment Listing

NOTE: The current assessment listing in

formation you are accessing is subject to

change and should be verified by contacting our office at 225-638-7077

Parcel#
00299120

Primary Owner
MOSELEY, JOEL R
Mailing Address

P. 0. BOX 2126

BATON ROUGE LA 70821

Ward
05

Type
Real Estate

Legal
79.71 ACRES: TRACT 2-1-B CUMMINGHAM SURVEY, BE

ING A PORT. OF GREEN ACRES FARM, SECS.

6,8,9,10,12,13 & 41, T4S R11E, BOUNDED N-TR. 2-4-A AND TEXAS EASTERN TRANS. CO., S-TR, 2-2-B, W-

CENTERLINE OF 60 FT. SERVITUDE, E- CENTERLINE OF

Physical Address

Parcel Items

Property Class
AG. LAND 2
TOTAL

Ownership History

Homestead? Name
NO MOSELEY, JOEL R

Locations

Subdivision Block Lot Section
NO SUB

PARISH

Millage Mills

HWY. 981; MAP BOOK 5, MAP NO. 182; CB 338, E-69

Assessed Value Units Homestead
2,230 79.71 0
2,230 79.71 (]
Primary? From To
YES 3/20/2002
Township Range Tract

Taxpayer Tax Homestead Tax



ATCHAFALAYA LEVEE DISTRICT
FIRE DISTRICT 5

LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT
LIBRARY MAINTENANCE TAX
PARISH ASSESSMENT DISTRICT
PARISH TAX

PARISH WIDE SCHOOL

SPECIAL PARISH WIDE SCHOOL
TOTALS

4.0400
5.0000
15.3900
4.0300
2.6500
3.4200
4.5400
11.9600
51.0300

9.01
11.15
34.32

8.99

591

7.63
10.12
26.67

113.80

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



Pointe Coupee
Current Assessment Listing

NOTE: The current assessment listing information you are accessing is subject to
change and should be verified by contacting our office at 225-638-7077

Parcel#
00299110

Primary Owner
MOSELEY, JOEL R
Mailing Address

P. 0. BOX 2126

BATON ROUGE LA 70821

Ward
05

Type
Real Estate

Legal

43.34 ACRES: TRACT 2-1-A CUNNINGHAM SURVEY, BEING A PORT. OF GREEN ACRES FARM, SECS.

6,8,9,10,12,13 & 41, T4S

R11E, BOUNDED N-TRACT 2-3-A, S-TRACT 2-2-A, W-WEST BOUNDARY LINE OF ORIG. TR. 2, E-CENTERLINE OF

60 FT.
SERVI TUDE; MAP BOOK 5, MAP NO. 182; CB 338, E-69

Physical Address

Parcel Items

Property Class Assessed Value
AG. LAND 2 1,220
TOTAL 1,220

Ownership History

Homestead? Name Primary?
NO MOSELEY, JOEL R YES
Locations

Subdivision Block Lot Section Township

NO SUB

Units Homestead
43.34 0
43.34 0
From To
3/20/2002
Range Tract



PARISH

Millage

ATCHAFALAYA LEVEE DISTRICT
FIRE DISTRICT 5

LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT
LIBRARY MAINTENANCE TAX
PARISH ASSESSMENT DISTRICT
PARISH TAX

PARISH WIDE SCHOOL
SPECIAL PARISH WIDE SCHOOL
TOTALS

Mills
4.0400
5.0000

15.3900
4.0300
2.6500
3.4200
4.5400

11.9600

51.0300

Taxpayer Tax
4.93

6.10

18.78

4,92

3.23

4,17

5.54

14.59

62.26

Homestead Tax
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



Pointe Coupee
Current Assessment Listing

NOTE: The current assessment listing information you are accessing is subject to
change and should be verified by contacting our office at 225-638-7077

Parcel#
00299130

Primary Owner
MOSELEY, JOEL R
Mailing Address

P. 0. BOX 2126

BATON ROUGE LA 70821

Ward
05

Type
Real Estate

Legal

40.54 ACRES: TRACT 2-3-A, CUNNINGHAM SURVEY, BEING A PORT. OF GREEN ACRES FARM, SECS.

6,8,9,10,12,13 & 41, T4S

R11E, BOUNDED N-TRACT 2-4-B, S-TRACT 2-1-A, W-W BOUNDARY LINE OF ORIG TR. 2, E-CENTERLINE OF 60

FT.
SERVITUDE; MAP BOOK 5, MAP NO. 182; CB 338, E-69

Physical Address

Parcel Items

Property Class Assessed Value
AG. LAND 2 1,140
TOTAL 1,140
Ownership History

Homestead? Name Primary?
NO MOSELEY, JOEL R YES
Locations

Subdivision Block Lot Section Township

NO SUB

Units Homestead
40.54 0
40.54 0
From To
3/20/2002
Range Tract



PARISH

Millage

ATCHAFALAYA LEVEE DISTRICT
FIRE DISTRICT 5

LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT
LIBRARY MAINTENANCE TAX
PARISH ASSESSMENT DISTRICT
PARISH TAX

PARISH WIDE SCHOOL
SPECIAL PARISH WIDE SCHOOL
TOTALS

Mills
4.0400
5.0000

15.3900
4.0300
2.6500
3.4200
4.5400

11.9600

51.0300

Taxpayer Tax
4.61

5.70

17.54

4.59

3.02

3.90

5.18

13.63

58.17

Homestead Tax
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



Pointe Coupee
Current Assessment Listing

NOTE: The current assessment listing information you are accessing is subject to
change and should be verified by contacting our office at 225-638-7077

Parcel#
00305517

Primary Owner

ROBERTS, GEORGE P. & ROBERTS, BRENDA B. TRUSTEES OF
Mailing Address

17463 EMPRESS DRIVE

GREENWELL SPRINGS LA 70739

Ward
05

Type
Real Estate

Legal

8.10 ACRES: TRACT 2-2-C, CUNNINGHAM SURVEY, BEING A PORT. OF GREEN ACRES FARM, SECS.
6,8,9,10,12,13 & 41,

T4S R11E, BOUNDED N-TR. 2-1-C, S-BATTURE OF ORIG. TRACT 1N, E-MISS. RIVER, W- CENTERLINE OF HWY.
981; MAP

BOOK 5, MAP NO. 182; CB 555, E-073; CB 557, E-004 & E-005

Physical Address

Parcel Items

Property Class Assessed Value Units Homestead
AG. LAND 2 230 8.10 0
TOTAL 230 8.10 (1}
Deeds

Deed# Type Date Amount Book Page

557, 4,5 Trust 8/26/2009 0.00 557 4,5

557, 4,5 Trust 8/26/2009 0.00 557 4,5

555, 73 Donation 7/23/2009 0.00 555 73

Ownership History

Homestead? Name Primary? From To
NO ROBERTS, GEORGE P. & ROBERTS, BRENDA B. TRUSTEES OF YES 8/26/2009
NO ROBERTS, GEORGE & BRENDA LIVING TRUST (THE) NO 8/26/2009



NO ROBERTS, GEORGE P

Locations

Subdivision Block

NO SUB

PARISH

Millage

ATCHAFALAYA LEVEE DISTRICT
FIRE DISTRICT 5

LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT
LIBRARY MAINTENANCE TAX
PARISH ASSESSMENT DISTRICT
PARISH TAX

PARISH WIDE SCHOOL
SPECIAL PARISH WIDE SCHOOL
TOTALS

Lot Section

Mills
4.0400
5.0000

15.3900
4.0300
2.6500
3.4200
4.5400

11.9600

51.0300

YES

Township

Taxpayer Tax
0.93

1.15

3.54

0.93

0.61

0.79

1.04

2.75

11.74

3/20/2002 8/26/2009

Range

Tract

Homestead Tax
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



Pointe Coupee

Current Assessment Listing

NOTE: The current assessment listing information you are accessing is subject to
change and should be verified by contacting our office at 225-638-7077

Parcel#
00299140

Primary Owner
MOSELEY, JOEL R
Mailing Address

P. 0. BOX 2126

BATON ROUGE LA 70821

Ward
05

Type
Real Estate

Legal

7.88 ACRES: TRACT 2-1-C, CUNNINGHAM SURVEY, BEING A PORT. OF GREEN ACRES FARM, SECS.
6,8,9,10,12,13 & 41, T4S R11E, BOUNDED N-TEXAS EASTERN TRANS. CORP., S-TR. 2-2-C, E-MISS. RIV., W-
CENTERLINE OF HWY. 981; MAP BOOK 5, MAP NO. 182; CB 338, E-69

Physical Address

Parcel Items

Property Class
AG. LAND 2
TOTAL

Ownership History

Homestead? Name

NO MOSELEY, JOEL R
Locations

Subdivision Block

NO SUB

PARISH

Millage

Assessed Value Units Homestead
220 7.88 0
220 7.88 (]
Primary? From To
YES 3/20/2002
Township Range Tract
Taxpayer Tax Homestead Tax



ATCHAFALAYA LEVEE DISTRICT
FIRE DISTRICT 5

LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT
LIBRARY MAINTENANCE TAX
PARISH ASSESSMENT DISTRICT
PARISH TAX

PARISH WIDE SCHOOL

SPECIAL PARISH WIDE SCHOOL
TOTALS

4.0400
5.0000
15.3900
4.0300
2.6500
3.4200
4.5400
11.9600
51.0300

0.89
1.10
3.39
0.89
0.58
0.75
1.00
2.63
11.23

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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