Exhibit C. Moseley South Site 2014 Tax Assessment

Pointe Coupee Current Assessment Listing

NOTE: The current assessment listing information you are accessing is subject to change and should be verified by contacting our office at 225-638-7077

Parcel#

00305516

Primary Owner

ROBERTS, GEORGE P. & ROBERTS, BRENDA B. TRUSTEES OF

Mailing Address

17463 EMPRESS DRIVE GREENWELL SPRINGS LA 70739

Ward

05

Type

Real Estate

Legal

77.94 ACRES: TRACT 2-2-B, CUNNINGHAM SURVEY, BEING A PORT. OF GREEN ACRES FARM, SECS. 6,8,9,10,12,13 & 41,

T4S R11E, BOUNDED N-TR. 2-1-B, S-TR. 1N, E-CENTERLINE OF HWY 981, W-CENTERLN. OF 60 FT. SERVITUDE; MAP

BOOK 5, MAP NO. 182; CB 555, E-073; CB 557, E-004 & E-005

Physical Address

Parcel Items

Property Class	Assessed Value	Units	Homestead
AG. LAND 2	2,190	77.94	0
TOTAL	2,190	77.94	0

Deeds

Deed#	Туре	Date	Amount	Book	Page
557, 4,5	Trust	8/26/2009	0.00	557	4,5
555, 73	Donation	8/26/2009	0.00	555	73

Ownership History

Homestead [*]	? Name	Primary	? From To
NO	ROBERTS, GEORGE & BRENDA LIVING TRUST (THE)	NO	8/26/2009
NO	ROBERTS, GEORGE P. & ROBERTS, BRENDA B. TRUSTEES OF	YES	8/26/2009
NO	ROBERTS, GEORGE P	YES	3/20/2002 8/26/2009

Locations

Subdivision	Block	Lot	Section	Township	Range	Tract	
NO SUB							

Millage	Mills	Taxpayer Tax	Homestead Tax
ATCHAFALAYA LEVEE DISTRICT	4.0400	8.85	0.00
FIRE DISTRICT 5	5.0000	10.95	0.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT	15.3900	33.70	0.00
LIBRARY MAINTENANCE TAX	4.0300	8.83	0.00
PARISH ASSESSMENT DISTRICT	2.6500	5.80	0.00
PARISH TAX	3.4200	7.49	0.00
PARISH WIDE SCHOOL	4.5400	9.94	0.00
SPECIAL PARISH WIDE SCHOOL	11.9600	26.19	0.00
TOTALS	51.0300	111.75	0.00

NOTE: The current assessment listing information you are accessing is subject to change and should be verified by contacting our office at 225-638-7077

Parcel#

00299120

Primary Owner

MOSELEY, JOEL R

Mailing Address

P. O. BOX 2126 BATON ROUGE LA 70821

Ward

05

Type

Real Estate

Legal

79.71 ACRES: TRACT 2-1-B CUMMINGHAM SURVEY, BEING A PORT. OF GREEN ACRES FARM, SECS. 6,8,9,10,12,13 & 41, T4S R11E, BOUNDED N-TR. 2-4-A AND TEXAS EASTERN TRANS. CO., S-TR. 2-2-B, W-CENTERLINE OF 60 FT. SERVITUDE, E-CENTERLINE OF HWY. 981; MAP BOOK 5, MAP NO. 182; CB 338, E-69

Physical Address

Property Class	Assessed Value	Units	Homestead
AG. LAND 2	2,230	79.71	0
TOTAL	2,230	79.71	0

Ownership History

Homestead?	Name	Primary?	From	To
NO	MOSELEY, JOEL R	YES	3/20/2002	

Locations

Subdivision	Block	Lot	Section	Township	Range	Tract
NO SUB						

Millage	Mills	Taxpayer Tax	Homestead Tax

ATCHAFALAYA LEVEE DISTRICT	4.0400	9.01	0.00
FIRE DISTRICT 5	5.0000	11.15	0.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT	15.3900	34.32	0.00
LIBRARY MAINTENANCE TAX	4.0300	8.99	0.00
PARISH ASSESSMENT DISTRICT	2.6500	5.91	0.00
PARISH TAX	3.4200	7.63	0.00
PARISH WIDE SCHOOL	4.5400	10.12	0.00
SPECIAL PARISH WIDE SCHOOL	11.9600	26.67	0.00
TOTALS	51.0300	113.80	0.00

NOTE: The current assessment listing information you are accessing is subject to change and should be verified by contacting our office at 225-638-7077

Parcel#

00299110

Primary Owner

MOSELEY, JOEL R

Mailing Address

P. O. BOX 2126 BATON ROUGE LA 70821

Ward

05

Type

Real Estate

Legal

43.34 ACRES: TRACT 2-1-A CUNNINGHAM SURVEY, BEING A PORT. OF GREEN ACRES FARM, SECS. 6,8,9,10,12,13 & 41, T4S

R11E, BOUNDED N-TRACT 2-3-A, S-TRACT 2-2-A, W-WEST BOUNDARY LINE OF ORIG. TR. 2, E-CENTERLINE OF 60 FT.

SERVI TUDE; MAP BOOK 5, MAP NO. 182; CB 338, E-69

Physical Address

Parcel Items

Property Class	Assessed Value	Units	Homestead
AG. LAND 2	1,220	43.34	0
TOTAL	1,220	43.34	0

Ownership History

Homestead?	Name	Primary?	From	To
NO	MOSELEY, JOEL R	YES	3/20/2002	

Locations

Subdivision	Block	Lot	Section	Township	Range	Tract
NO SUB						

Millage	Mills	Taxpayer Tax	Homestead Tax
ATCHAFALAYA LEVEE DISTRICT	4.0400	4.93	0.00
FIRE DISTRICT 5	5.0000	6.10	0.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT	15.3900	18.78	0.00
LIBRARY MAINTENANCE TAX	4.0300	4.92	0.00
PARISH ASSESSMENT DISTRICT	2.6500	3.23	0.00
PARISH TAX	3.4200	4.17	0.00
PARISH WIDE SCHOOL	4.5400	5.54	0.00
SPECIAL PARISH WIDE SCHOOL	11.9600	14.59	0.00
TOTALS	51.0300	62.26	0.00

NOTE: The current assessment listing information you are accessing is subject to change and should be verified by contacting our office at 225-638-7077

Parcel#

00299130

Primary Owner

MOSELEY, JOEL R

Mailing Address

P. O. BOX 2126 BATON ROUGE LA 70821

Ward

05

Type

Real Estate

Legal

40.54 ACRES: TRACT 2-3-A, CUNNINGHAM SURVEY, BEING A PORT. OF GREEN ACRES FARM, SECS. 6,8,9,10,12,13 & 41, T4S

R11E, BOUNDED N-TRACT 2-4-B, S-TRACT 2-1-A, W-W BOUNDARY LINE OF ORIG TR. 2, E-CENTERLINE OF 60 FT.

SERVITUDE; MAP BOOK 5, MAP NO. 182; CB 338, E-69

Physical Address

Parcel Items

Property Class	Assessed Value	Units	Homestead
AG. LAND 2	1,140	40.54	0
TOTAL	1,140	40.54	0

Ownership History

Homestead?	Name	Primary?	From	To
NO	MOSELEY, JOEL R	YES	3/20/2002	

Locations

Subdivision	Block	Lot	Section	Township	Range	Tract
NO SUB						

Millage	Mills	Taxpayer Tax	Homestead Tax
ATCHAFALAYA LEVEE DISTRICT	4.0400	4.61	0.00
FIRE DISTRICT 5	5.0000	5.70	0.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT	15.3900	17.54	0.00
LIBRARY MAINTENANCE TAX	4.0300	4.59	0.00
PARISH ASSESSMENT DISTRICT	2.6500	3.02	0.00
PARISH TAX	3.4200	3.90	0.00
PARISH WIDE SCHOOL	4.5400	5.18	0.00
SPECIAL PARISH WIDE SCHOOL	11.9600	13.63	0.00
TOTALS	51.0300	58.17	0.00

NOTE: The current assessment listing information you are accessing is subject to change and should be verified by contacting our office at 225-638-7077

Parcel#

00305517

Primary Owner

ROBERTS, GEORGE P. & ROBERTS, BRENDA B. TRUSTEES OF

Mailing Address

17463 EMPRESS DRIVE GREENWELL SPRINGS LA 70739

Ward

05

Type

Real Estate

Legal

8.10 ACRES: TRACT 2-2-C, CUNNINGHAM SURVEY, BEING A PORT. OF GREEN ACRES FARM, SECS. 6,8,9,10,12,13 & 41,

T4S R11E, BOUNDED N-TR. 2-1-C, S-BATTURE OF ORIG. TRACT 1N, E-MISS. RIVER, W- CENTERLINE OF HWY.

981; MAP

BOOK 5, MAP NO. 182; CB 555, E-073; CB 557, E-004 & E-005

Physical Address

Parcel Items

Property Class	Assessed Value	Units	Homestead
AG. LAND 2	230	8.10	0
TOTAL	230	8.10	0

Deeds

Deed#	Туре	Date	Amount	Book	Page
557, 4,5	Trust	8/26/2009	0.00	557	4, 5
557, 4,5	Trust	8/26/2009	0.00	557	4, 5
555, 73	Donation	7/23/2009	0.00	555	73

Ownership History

Homestead?	? Name	Primar	y? From	To
NO	ROBERTS, GEORGE P. & ROBERTS, BRENDA B. TRUSTEES OF	YES	8/26/2009	
NO	ROBERTS, GEORGE & BRENDA LIVING TRUST (THE)	NO	8/26/2009	

Locations

Subdivision NO SUB	Block	Lot	Section	Township	Range	Tract
PARISH						
Millage			Mills	Taxpayer Tax		Homestead Tax
ATCHAFALAYA LEVEE DI	STRICT		4.0400	0.93		0.00
FIRE DISTRICT 5			5.0000	1.15		0.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT DIS	STRICT		15.3900	3.54		0.00
LIBRARY MAINTENANCE	TAX		4.0300	0.93		0.00
PARISH ASSESSMENT D	ISTRICT		2.6500	0.61		0.00
PARISH TAX			3.4200	0.79		0.00
PARISH WIDE SCHOOL			4.5400	1.04		0.00
SPECIAL PARISH WIDE S	SCHOOL		11.9600	2.75		0.00
TOTALS			51.0300	11.74		0.00

NOTE: The current assessment listing information you are accessing is subject to change and should be verified by contacting our office at 225-638-7077

Parcel#

00299140

Primary Owner

MOSELEY, JOEL R

Mailing Address

P. O. BOX 2126 BATON ROUGE LA 70821

Ward

05

Type

Real Estate

Legal

7.88 ACRES: TRACT 2-1-C, CUNNINGHAM SURVEY, BEING A PORT. OF GREEN ACRES FARM, SECS. 6,8,9,10,12,13 & 41, T4S R11E, BOUNDED N-TEXAS EASTERN TRANS. CORP., S-TR. 2-2-C, E-MISS. RIV., W-CENTERLINE OF HWY. 981; MAP BOOK 5, MAP NO. 182; CB 338, E-69

Physical Address

Parcel Items

Property Class	Assessed Value	Units	Homestead
AG. LAND 2	220	7.88	0
TOTAL	220	7.88	0

Ownership History

Homestead?	Name	Primary?	From	To
NO	MOSELEY, JOEL R	YES	3/20/2002	

Locations

Subdivision	Block	Lot	Section	Township	Range	Tract
NO SUB						

Millage	Mills	Taxpayer Tax	Homestead Tax

ATCHAFALAYA LEVEE DISTRICT	4.0400	0.89	0.00
FIRE DISTRICT 5	5.0000	1.10	0.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT	15.3900	3.39	0.00
LIBRARY MAINTENANCE TAX	4.0300	0.89	0.00
PARISH ASSESSMENT DISTRICT	2.6500	0.58	0.00
PARISH TAX	3.4200	0.75	0.00
PARISH WIDE SCHOOL	4.5400	1.00	0.00
SPECIAL PARISH WIDE SCHOOL	11.9600	2.63	0.00
TOTALS	51.0300	11.23	0.00